Symposium
Children’s Literature: a curious case
Organised by Goethe-Institut / Max Mueller Bhavan Mumbai

In collaboration with SHPT (SNDT Women'’s University) and Department of German, Mumbai

24.11.

9:30

9.35

Moderator

9.40

10.30

11.00

11.30

Moderator

11.45

12.30

13.00

13.30

Moderator

14.15

University
(24.11.-25.11.) at Library, MMB

Session |

Welcome address by Dr. Martin Wilde, Director, Goethe-Institut /
Max Mueller Bhavan Mumbai

Introduction: Jayashree Joshi, Goethe-Institut / Max Mueller Bhavan
Mumbai

Dr. Sushma Powdwal

Ms. Gudrun Ingratubun
“Topics and Aesthetics of German Children's and Youth Literature
made by Adults and Children"

Sandhya Taksale
“Can we change the Game?”

Prashasti Rastogi
“Indian vs German children’s book market”

Tea Break
Session Il
Swati Raje

Ms. Tultul Biswas
“Where am | in my books? — A case for the invisible children”

Ms. Rohini Srinivasan
"Tara Books: Reading Pictures and Picturing Words”’

Ms. Ashani Ranasinghe
’Children’s Literature and Story Books of Sri Lanka”

Lunch break

Session Il
Tultul Biswas

Ms.Dipanvita Roy-
“ A Bubbling Stream and a Meandering River”’



Symposium
Children’s Literature: a curious case

Organised by Goethe-Institut / Max Mueller Bhavan Mumbai

In collaboration with SHPT (SNDT University) and Department of German, Mumbai University

14.45

15.15

15.45

Moderator

15.55

16.30

17.15

25.11.2017
9.30

10.15

11.00

11.15

11.45

12.30

13.00

(24.11.-25.11.at Library, MMB

Ms. Selina Hossain

“Children’s Literature: The Bangladesh Perspective”

Dipti Tambe

“Representation of Children's World in German and Marathi Grips
Theater since 2001”

Tea Break
Session IV
Sandhya Taksale
Ms.Monika Khanna
"Breaking Free from the Shackles of Mythology and Moral Science -

Exploring New Themes in Contemporary Indian Literature for
Children in English

Natasha Sharma
“Writing historical fiction for children: the charm and the challenge’

4

Swati Raje
“Children’s literature - multiple challenges”

Session V
Dr. Sushama Powdwal
“Children’s Literature in Marathi”

Jemimah Marek:
“The 100 Story House: A Journey of Faith, Hope and Love”

Tea break

Dr. Harsha Parekh
"Read to grow: An experiment in reading promotion"

Dr. Pradnya Bhosekar
“Bibliotheropy”

Ms. Prashanti Ghadigaonkar & Ms.Smita Suryavanshi-
Connecting Literature to Reading in Muktangan

Ms. Mansi Bapat & Students of SHPT School of Library Science
“Decision Making Process of Book Selection among the school
Children” (Project presentation)



	16.30    Natasha Sharma
	“Writing historical fiction for children: the charm and the challenge”

