

14.15





#### Symposium

# Children's Literature: a curious case Organised by Goethe-Institut / Max Mueller Bhavan Mumbai

In collaboration with SHPT (SNDT Women's University) and Department of German, Mumbai University

(24.11.-25.11.) at Library, MMB

(24.1125.11.) at Library, MMB	
24.11.	
Session I	
9:30	Welcome address by Dr. Martin Wälde, Director, Goethe-Institut / Max Mueller Bhavan Mumbai
9.35	Introduction: Jayashree Joshi, Goethe-Institut / Max Mueller Bhavan Mumbai
Moderator	Dr. Sushma Powdwal
9.40	Ms. Gudrun Ingratubun "Topics and Aesthetics of German Children's and Youth Literature made by Adults and Children"
10.30	Sandhya Taksale "Can we change the Game?"
11.00	Prashasti Rastogi "Indian vs German children's book market"
11.30	Tea Break Session II
Moderator	Swati Raje
11.45	Ms. Tultul Biswas "Where am I in my books? – A case for the invisible children"
12.30	Ms. Rohini Srinivasan 'Tara Books: Reading Pictures and Picturing Words''
13.00	Ms. Ashani Ranasinghe 'Children's Literature and Story Books of Sri Lanka''
13.30	Lunch break
Session III	
Moderator	Tultul Biswas

Ms.Dipanvita Roy-

"A Bubbling Stream and a Meandering River"







#### Symposium

## Children's Literature: a curious case

### Organised by Goethe-Institut / Max Mueller Bhavan Mumbai

In collaboration with SHPT (SNDT University) and Department of German, Mumbai University (24.11.-25.11.at Library, MMB

14.45	Ms. Selina Hossain  "Children's Literature: The Bangladesh Perspective"
15.15	Dipti Tambe  "Representation of Children's World in German and Marathi Grips Theater since 2001"
15.45	Tea Break
Session IV	
Moderator	Sandhya Taksale
15.55	Ms.Monika Khanna "Breaking Free from the Shackles of Mythology and Moral Science – Exploring New Themes in Contemporary Indian Literature for Children in English
16.30	Natasha Sharma "Writing historical fiction for children: the charm and the challenge"
17.15	Swati Raje "Children's literature - multiple challenges"
25.11.2017	Session V
9.30	Dr. Sushama Powdwal "Children's Literature in Marathi"
10.15	Jemimah Marek: "The 100 Story House: A Journey of Faith, Hope and Love"
11.00	Tea break
11.15	Dr. Harsha Parekh "Read to grow: An experiment in reading promotion"
11.45	Dr. Pradnya Bhosekar "Bibliotheropy"
12.30	Ms. Prashanti Ghadigaonkar & Ms.Smita Suryavanshi- Connecting Literature to Reading in Muktangan
13.00	Ms. Mansi Bapat & Students of SHPT School of Library Science "Decision Making Process of Book Selection among the school

**Children"** (Project presentation)